

Order No 06 dt 05.06.24

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Accused Narottam Mondal is not produced from J/C.

Accused Narahari Mondal @ Sukumar Mondal and Morich Mondal on C.B are present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.06.24 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on C.B are as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Howrah Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge

2nd Court, Howrah