

Prob. Suit - 30/2023

Order no.09, dt-12.07.24

Today is fixed for P.H.

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner files an application u/o 6 rule 17 read with
section 151 cpc, supported by Affidavit. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 28.08.2024 for hearing.

Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah.