

Prob. Suit - 30/2023

Order No.15,dt.20.06.2025

Today is fixed for issue and filing amended copy of plaint.

Parties file their respective hazira.

Amended plaint filed by petitioner. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from record issue already been framed on 04.06.24 and also

appears from record publication not yet complied by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to take steps regarding publication.

Fix 27.08.25 for steps regarding publication.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah.