

Prob. Suit- 30/2023

Order no.19 dated 11.03.2026.

Today is fixed for filing News paper and appearance.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time to file Newspaper publication on the ground as stated there in.

Prayer is allowed.

No appearance of another OP.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ FTC-2 Court, Howrah is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 05.06.2026 for filing News paper and Appearance of another OP.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.